Attn: Board of Supervisors

Re: Determination of Public Convenience

Dear Board of Supervisors,

Please consider my request for a Public Convenience Determination for a Type 20 Beer & Wine off sale license at the address of 800 Bay Street. The commercial space is a recent addition to the Russian Hill / Fisherman's Wharf neighborhood and has been very well received.

My name is Elise Yamaguchi, I can be reached at: (415) 573-5871, my email address is Elise@pinkhousebythebay.com. I am the sole proprietor of The Pink House by the Bay, located at 800 Bay Street. My mailing address is: 1592 Union Street #217, San Francisco, CA 94123.

The store is well located by the cable car stop on Hyde street across from the Francisco Park. I plan to keep a limited and curated selection of beer & wine from our local businesses; selections not easily found within walking distance of the establishment. Our unique gift/convenient store offering beer & wine will compliment other gifts suitable for baby showers, engagements, or friends just gathering for an evening.

The majority of the merchandise and gifts focus on the regular demand from local neighbors and tourists organic healthy snacks, organic dairy products, chocolate gifts, books, tea pots, cold drinks, bottled water.

Beer and wine will consume less than 10% of total sale, as companion product but not a primary focus.

I have endeavored to create a space that is unique and charming, featuring quality products that represent San Francisco . In adding beer & wine, we provide a perfect compliment to our existing offerings in serving the neighborhood.

The Pink House by the Bay is currently open daily, from 10 am to 8 pm. Through the efforts of a broker, I obtained a Type 20 off sale Beer & Wine license in November 2023. I posted a notice, prominently on my shop window on November 22, 2023 through December 22, 2023 and mailed over 150 notices to neighbors within 500' of the business property.

Enclosed with this letter, please find:

- ABC-245, which includes Section 3 for a resolution allowing the license on the basis of Public Convenience
- ABC-207F, my signed affidavit regarding notices to the community

Please know this is a time sensitive request due to funds waiting in escrow for your decision. Your expedited approval is appreciated.

Elise Yamaguchi

Pink House By the Bay

POARD OF SUPERVISORS
SAN FRANCISCO
2023 DEC 26 AM 9: 00
BY 914

## INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS -

## **SECTION 23958.4 B&P**

Instructions This form is to be used for all applications for original issuance or premises to premises transfer of licenses.

• Part 1 is to be completed by an ABC employee, given to applicant with pre-application package, with copy retained in holding file or applicant's district file.

Part 2 is to be completed by the applicant, and returned to ABC.
 Part 3 is to be completed by the local governing body or its designated subordinate officer or body, and returned to ABC.

PART 1 - TO BE COMPLETED BY	., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<b>†</b> 110 -						
rink	touse by The	Bay LLC						
2. PREMISES ACCRESS (Street number and nate	forty zip codein Francis	co, CA 94109	3 LICENSE TYPE					
4 TYPE OF BUSINESS Full Service Restaurant	Hofbrau/Cafeteria	Cocktail Lounge	Private Clu	h				
Deli or Specialty Restaurant	Comedy Club	Night Club	Veterans C					
Cafe/Coffee Shop	Brew Pub	Tavern: Beer	Fraternal Club					
Bed & Breakfast:	Theater	Tavern: Beer & Wine	Wine Tasting Room					
Wine only All				119 1193111				
Súpermarket	Membership Store	Service Station	Swap Moo	t/Sloo Market				
Liquor Store	Department Store	Convenience Market	Swap Meet/Flea Market  Drive-in Dairy					
=	Florist/Gift Shop -	Convenience Market w/G	<del></del>	an y				
Drug/Variety Store  Other - describe: OHF	Chop/Convenier	~ /	daulilie					
5. COUNTY POPULATION	16 TOTAL NUMBER OF LICENSES	/	RATIO OF LICENSES TO POPUL	ATION IN COUNTY				
8+5,010	11.1	On-Sale Off-Sale	1,136	On-Sale LOff-Sale				
a CENSUS TRACT NUMBER	9 NO OF LICENSES ALLOWED IN	On-Sale Off-Sale	NO OF LICENSES EXISTING IN					
11. IS THE ABOVE CENSUS TRACT OVERCONC	ENTRATED WITH LICENSES? (i.e. does		ensus tract exceed the ratio of license	On-Sale Off-Sale				
Wes, the number of existing license		по реродителни в в		a population are a string country ;				
No, the number of existing licenses	is lower than the number allowe	ed /		*				
12 DOES LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY MAINT	AIN CRIME STATISTICS?			······································				
VYes (Go to Item #13)	No (Go to Item #20)							
13. CRIME REPORTING DISTRICT NUMBER	14 TOTAL NUMBER OF REPORT	4	15. TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSE	9				
16 AVERAGE NO DE OFFENSES PER DISTRIC	17 120% OF AVERAGE NUMBER	OF OFFENSES	TOTAL NUMBER OF DETENSE	S IN REPORTING DISTRICT				
19 IS THE PREMISES LOCATED IN A HIGH CRIM	ME REPORTING DISTRICT? (i.e. has a 20	7 / 6 On greater number of reported crimes that	n the average number of reported cre	mes as determined from all crime				
recogning districts within the jurisdiction of the or	cal law anforcement agency)							
es, the total number of offenses in the reporting district equals or exceeds the total number in item #17								
No, the total number of offenses in		n the total number in item #17						
20 CHECK THE BOX THAT APPLIES (check only a. If "No" is checked in both item		8.4 B&P does not apply to this a	application, and no additiona	I information will be needed				
on this issue. Advise the applican	t to bring this completed form to	ABC when filing the application						
b. If 'Yes" is checked in either iter	n #11 <u>or</u> item #19, <u>and</u> the applic	cant is applying for a non-retail !	icense, a retail bona fide pu	blic eating place license, a				
retail license issued for a hotel, mo beer manufacturer's license, or will	otel or other lodging establishme	nt as defined in Section 25503.	16(b) B&P, or a retail license	issued in conjuction with a				
application or as soon as possible		oplicant to complete Section 2 a	ind bring the completed form	to ABC when filing the				
-/								
C. If 'Yes' is checked in either iter sale beer license, an on-sale beer	m #11 or item #19, and the applic	cant is applying for an off-sale b	eer and wine license, an off	-sale general license, an on-				
to the local governing body or its								
ABC in order to process the applic	ation.	0 1 0 0	· · ·					
Governing Body/Designated Subor	dinate Name	Board of Ju	aterisons					
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY , /								
PREPARED BY (Name: if Department Employee)	100							
ABC-245 (rev 01-11)			)					

necessity would be serv	ed by the issuance of the lic	epartment may approve your application if you can show that public convenience or cense. Please describe below the reasons why issuance of another license is justified in tional documention, if desired. Do <i>not</i> proceed to Part 3.
APPLICANT SIGNATURE		:23 DATE SIGNED
ATT SIGNATIONE		PES DATE SIGNED
ede). Sections 23958 a overning body of the are tys of notification of a c ease complete items #2 ter on official letterhead	and 23958.4 of the Business ea in which the applicant pre ompleted application that pu 24 to #30 below and certify of d stating whether or not the	license to sell alcoholic beverages at a premises where undue concentration exists (i.e. in average crime rate as defined in Section 23958.4 of the Business and Professions and Professions Code requires the Department to deny the application unless the local emises are located, or its designated subordinate officer or body, determines within 90 ublic convenience or necessity would be served by the issuance. For affix an official seal, or attach a copy of the Council or Board resolution or a signed issuance of the applied for license would serve as a public convenience or necessity.
		NCE OF THIS ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE?
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
Yes	No	See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.) al or Jenal of public convenience or necessity)

Complete this form, attach the original Form ABC-207E and return to ABC office listed below. Refer to Instructions, Form ABC-528, for more information.

**ABC District Office:** 

Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control 33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET STE 1230 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105 (415) 356-6500

Applicant(s) Name(s):

PINK HOUSE BY THE BAY, LLC

Premises Address:

800 BAY ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109-1233

	1/				
i, <u>Elise</u>	of real property Cox	_, do hereby declare th	at on 12-	7-2023,1	served by mail
upon each Resident premises, by depositing	or road property . Ow	not of tout broberty wi	unii a 500 i	OUL INGIAN OF THE A	core gongmane
of the Notice of Intention	on to Engage in the Sa	le of Alcoholic Bevera	ges (ABC-2	07E), a copy of w	hich is attached
hereto, giving the name( the business is to be con-					
is needed, use reverse or	r attach a separate shee	et):			
ADDRESS 800	Bay Stren	et CIT	Y San F	rancisco CAZI	P CODE 4 41
	1			(P	
, ,	IK.				
*			Continu	ed on reverse or on att	achment
I declare i	under the penalty o	f perjury that the fo	regoing is	s true and corre	ect.
Executed at Sam	Fram'so, Cali	fornia, this 7 th.	_day of _	Dec.	, 20_23
			Er	an	

Signature